
TABLE 5-10F.  TEN LEADING CAUSES OF DEATH AND PERCENT OF DEATHS BY SEX
- PACIFIC ISLANDER - CALIFORNIA, 2002  (By Place of Residence)

ICD
CODES

(Rev. 10)

ALL CAUSES A00-Y899 569     100.0

1 DISEASES OF HEART I00-I09, I11, I13, I20-I51 156     27.4

2  MALIGNANT NEOPLASMS C00-C97 128     22.5

3 CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASE I60-I69 49       8.6

4  DIABETES E10-E14 40       7.0

5 ACCIDENTS V01-X59, Y85-Y86 25       4.4

6 CHRONIC LOWER RESPIRATORY DISEASE J40-J47 24       4.2

7 ASSAULT (Homicide) U01-U02, X85-Y09, Y87.1 15       2.6

8 INFLUENZA & PNEUMONIA J10-J18 11       1.9

8 NEPHRITIS N00-N07, N17-N19, N25-N27 11       1.9

a INTENTIONAL SELF-HARM (Suicide) U03, X60-X84, Y87.0 9         1.6

ALL OTHER CAUSES (Residual) 101     17.8

MALES:

ALL CAUSES A00-Y899 308     100.0

1 DISEASES OF HEART I00-I09, I11, I13, I20-I51 93       30.2

2  MALIGNANT NEOPLASMS C00-C97 64       20.8

3 CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASE I60-I69 22       7.1

4 ACCIDENTS V01-X59, Y85-Y86 19       6.2

5 DIABETES E10-E14 16       5.2

6 CHRONIC LOWER RESPIRATORY DISEASE J40-J47 13       4.2

6 ASSAULT (Homicide) U01-U02, X85-Y09, Y87.1 13       4.2

a INTENTIONAL SELF-HARM (Suicide) U03, X60-X84, Y87.0 6         1.9

a NEPHRITIS N00-N07, N17-N19, N25-N27 5         1.6

ALL OTHER CAUSES (Residual) 57       18.5

FEMALES:

ALL CAUSES A00-Y899 261     100.0

1 MALIGNANT NEOPLASMS C00-C97 64       24.5

2  DISEASES OF HEART I00-I09, I11, I13, I20-I51 63       24.1

3 CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASE I60-I69 27       10.3

4 DIABETES E10-E14 24       9.2

5 CHRONIC LOWER RESPIRATORY DISEASE J40-J47 11       4.2

a INFLUENZA & PNEUMONIA J10-J18 7         2.7

a ACCIDENTS V01-X59, Y85-Y86 6         2.3

a NEPHRITIS N00-N07, N17-N19, N25-N27 6         2.3

ALL OTHER CAUSES (Residual) 53       20.3

Note:  The Pacific Islander race/ethnic group includes Hawaiian and excludes the 2 or more race groups, 
 as well as decedents of Hispanic origin.
 These groups are not comparable with race groups used in Vital Statistics of California reports prior to 2000. 
 See Chapter 6.

1  Percents are rounded independently and may not add up to totals.

a  Ranks are not presented for less than 10 deaths.

Source:  State of California, Department of Health Services, Death Records.
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